OP \$40.00 1146

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew Z. Wilder	07/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panel Prints, Inc.
Street Address:	1001 Moosic Road
City:	Old Forge
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18518

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11465538	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (570)696-3320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 570-714-4000

Email: msmolow@epix.net

Correspondent Name: Mitchell A Smolow

Address Line 1: 720 Hampton Road

Address Line 4: Shavertown, PENNSYLVANIA 18708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100-005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mitchell A. Smolow

Total Attachments: 2

source=00004029#page1.tif source=00004029#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018136 FRAME: 0337

500140480

Application No.:

Inventor: Wilder, A.

Filing Date:

Group Art Unit:

Title: Pop-up Semi Self-Constructing

Display

Examiner:

Attorney Docket No.: 100-005

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Andrew Z. Wilder, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Pop-up Semi Self-Constructing Display for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Even Date Herewith, Application Number (Unassigned).

and

Whereas, Panel Prints, Inc. whose post office address is 1001 Moosic Road, Old Forge, PA 18518, herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his/her sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his/her legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully

{00003926.DOC; 1}

1

PATENT REEL: 018136 FRAME: 0338 and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein and on the accompanying Assignment Recordal Letter of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing therefrom-

Executed this _____day of June, 2006.

24 PAY OF JULY NAME
7006 NAME

{00003926.DOC; 1}

RECORDED: 08/18/2006